& ATTENTION

WARMINSTER LINE RIDERS

WEEKEND SHUTTLE BUS SUBSTITUTION
Saturday March 18, 2023 Entire Service Day

Due to Welded Rail Train Delivery on Saturday March 18th, bus service will substitute for train
service on the Warminster Line between Glenside and Warminster Stations for the entire service
day.

Passengers will transfer to shuttle busses at Glenside Station for travel to and from Warminster.

INBOUND Buses depart Warminster Station 19 minutes earlier than regularly scheduled train
time. Trains will depart 5 minutes after bus arrival at Glenside Station. Passengers should add
approximately 20 to 25 minutes to their travel time.

OUTBOUND The connecting shuttle bus will depart Glenside Station 4 minutes after train
arrival. Passengers should add approximately 20 to 25 minutes to their travel time.

EFFECTIVE SATURDAY MARCH 18, 2023 ONLY

B= Shuttle Bus Connection

T.T.6 WAR-16 Welded Rail Project

INBOUND SHUTTLE BUS
Warminster (At Station} = = B4:46 B6.46 = B8:46 = B10:46 = B12:46 = B2:46 = B4.:46 = B86.:46 = B8:46 B10:37
Hatboro (Penn St. across from station) — — B4:49 B6.49 — B8:49 — Bi0:49 — Bi2:49 — B2:49 — B4:49 — B6:49 — B8:49 Bi0:40
Willow Grove ( arrives at Davisville Rd by station} = = B4:57 B6.57 = B8:57 — B10:57 S B12:589 = B2:57 = B4:57 = BG6:57 —_ B8:57 Bi043
B U S Crestmont (Rockwell Rd. and Rubicam Ave.) — — B5:00 B7.00 — B9:00 — Bit:00 — B1:03 — B3:00 — B5:00 — B7:00 — B9:00 Bi0:45
Roslyn (Easton rd. Next to station) == = B5:06 B7.06 = B9:06 = Bi1:06 = B1.06 == B3:06 e B5.06 = B7:06 = B9:.06 Bi0:47
Ardsley (Edge Hill Rd. Next to CVS}) — —_ B5:10 B7.10 — B9:10 —_ Bi1:10 — B1:10 — B3:10 — B5:10 — B7:10 — B9:10 Bi0:49
b Glenside (Bus Arrives) = = B5:19 B7.19 = B9:19 = Bi1:19 = B1:19 = B3:19 =t B5:19 = B7:19 = B9.19 Bi0:53
= INBOUND CONNECTING TRAIN
) |Fare|Services Train Number| 401 403 407 413 M7 421 425 429 433 437 441 445 449 453 457 461 465 469 475
' |Zone| ®| M| & |Stations AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
1] 3 | v Glenside (Train Departs) — 4:54 5:24 7:24 8:24 9:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24 5:24 6:24 7:24 8:24 9:24 10:54
E 3 |~ Jenkintown-Wyncote — 4:56 5:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:26 4:26 5:26 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:56
w 2 | v Elkins Park — 4:58 5:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:58
O 2 | v ¥ |Melrose Park = 5:00 5:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 730 8:30 9:30 11:00
@] 1 v v |Fern Rock T.C. 4:03 5:03 5:33 7:33 8:33 9:33  10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33  11:03
L 1 v |Wayne Junction 4:07 5:07 5:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 1107
c v |Temple University 4:13 513 543 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43 743 8:43 9:43 1113
[+ v | v |Jefferson Station
c v | v |Suburban Station
c v | v |Gray 30th St. Station
c v [Penn Medicine Station 4:32 5:32 6:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02  10:02 11:32
Train continues to| AIR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AIR AIR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AIR
(see Destination Codes) AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
EFFECTIVE SATURDAY MARCH 18, 2023 ONLY
Services Train Number| 404 410 416 418 424 426 432 434 440 442 448 450 456 458 462 464 468 474
Zone| | diy| & |Stations AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
14 c v |Penn Medicine Station 6:27 7:27 8:27 9:27  10:27 11:27 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:27 5:27 6:27 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:57
E c v |Gray 30th St. Station
w [+ v |Suburban Station
= K v |Jefferson Station
= c v |Temple University 6:45 745 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 1245 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 12:15
1d 1 v |Wayne Junction 6:51 7:51 8:51 9:51  10:51  11:51  12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:51 7:51 8:51 9:51  10:51 12:21
< 1 v v |Fern Rock T.C. 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55  10:55 11:55 12:5% 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 12:25
g 2 | v v |Melrose Park 6:57 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57  12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 12:27
Qlz |~ Elkins Park 6:59 7:59 8:59 9:59  10:59  11:59 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 5:59 6:59 7:59 8:59 9:59  10:59 12:29
= 3 |v Jenkintown-Wyncote 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:32
: 3 |v Glenside (Train Arrives) 7:06 8:05 9:06 10:05 11:06 12:05 1:06 2:05 3:06 4:05 5:06 6:05 7:06 8:05 9:06 10:05 11:05 12:35
n AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM
a OUTBOUND CONNECTING BUS
=2 Glenside (Bus Departs) — B3:09 — B810:.08 — Bf2:09 — B2:0% — B4:09 — B&:09 — B8:09 — B10:09 B11:.09 B12:39
L Ardsley (Edge Hill Rd. Across from CVS] — B8:16 — B10:16 — B12:16 — B2:16 — B4:16 — B&:16 — B8:16 — Bi0:16 B11:16 B12:46
d Roslyn (Easton Rd. Next to Gas Station) — Bg:20 — B10:20 — B12:20 — B2:20 — B4.:20 — B&:20 — B&8:20 — B10:20 B11:20 B12:50
(o) B U S Crestmont {(Roc kwell Rd. and Rubicam Ave.) = B8:24 = B810:24 — B12:24 — B2:24 . B4.:24 — BG:24 = B8:24 — B810:24 B11:24 B12:54
= Willow Grove {Departs on Memorial Park) — B8:28 . B10:28 = B12:28 = B2:28 — B4.:28 — B5:28 e Bg8.28 = Bi0:28 B11:28 B12:58
Hatboro (Next to station) — B8:36 e B10:36 = B12:36 = B2:36 = B4:36 — B&:36 = B8.:36 = B10:36 B11:36 B1.06
Warminster (At Station) — B8:45 — Bi045 — Bi245 — B2.45 — B4.45 — B6:45 — B8:45 — B10:45 B11:.45 B1:5

D=Stops to discharge or pick up passengers but may depart ahead of schedule

Schedules and service information are also available online at www.septa.org. Service information is subject to change.

Customer Service 215-580-7800 www.septa.org
To get the latest service news, follow West Trenton @SEPTA_WTR

SISEPTA



& ATTENTION

WEST TRENTON AND

AIRPORT LINE RIDERS

WEEKEND SHUTTLE BUS SUBSTITUTION
Sunday March 19, 2023 Entire Service Day

Due to Welded Rail Train Delivery on the date noted above, shuttle buses will replace ALL
TRAINS between WEST TRENTON AND WOODBOURNE STATIONS.

INBOUND (to Center City) Train 3473 will not operate between Jenkintown and Temple University
stations. It will become 9473 originating at Temple University station. The next train local to Center
City and the Airport will be Train 475.

EFFECTIVE SUNDAY MARCH 19,2023 ONLY

Fare | Services Train Number| 469 9473 475
Zone | ® | | & |Stations PM PM PM
— 3 v Glenside 9:24 — 10:54
e 3 v Jenkintown-Wyncote 9:26 — 10:56
8 2 v Elkins Park 9:28 — 10:58
Y 2 v v |Melrose Park 9:30 — 11:00
<_[ 1 v v |Fern Rock T.C. 9:33 — 11:03
<l 1 v |Wayne Junction 9:37 —_ 11:07
E C v |Temple University 9:43 10:43 11:13
E C v |Jefferson Station
LL C v |Suburban Station
2 C v |30th Street Station
- C v |Penn Medicine Station 10:02 11:02  11:32
L 1 v |Eastwick 10:10 11:10 11:40
- 4 v |Airport Terminal A 10017 1117 11:47
E 4 v |Airport Terminal B 10118 1118  11:48
4 v |Airport Terminals C & D 10:20 11:20 11:50
4 v |Airport Terminals E& F 10:22 11:22 11:52
PM PM PM

T.T. 6 AIR-15 Welded Rail Project

Schedules and service information are also available online at www.septa.org. Service information is
subject to change.

Customer Service
215-580-7800
To get the latest service news, follow West Trenton
@SEPTA_WTR
www.septa.org

SISEPTA






